	0					
	(D 10/02)	02732588 ATENTS OF	2588		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		V	
4	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Gaston Trepanier		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Julien Inc.		29/203946	
		Inte	ernal Address: _			2 ²¹⁵
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes 🖌 No 🛛 —				
·	3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Conveyance of conveyance: Image: Conveyance of convey	of Name	Street Address: 935 rue Lachance			
	Other 03/10/2004 Execution Date:	Cit	City: Quebec, Canada_State:Zip: G1P 2H			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	292039			. P P	
	If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, t B. 				
	If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s) 	a new application, f	the execution da Patent No.(s) YesNo			
	If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, f B. al numbers attached? Dondence 6. Tota	the execution da Patent No.(s) Yes No al number of app	plications and	l patents involv	
	If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, f B. B. al numbers attached? condence 7. Tota	the execution da Patent No.(s) YesNo	plications and	l patents involv	
	If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, f B. B. al numbers attached? condence 7. Tota	the execution da Patent No.(s) YesNo al number of app al fee (37 CFR 3	Dications and 3.41)	d patents involv	/ed: 1
	If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, f B. B. Condence Con	the execution da Patent No.(s) Yes No al number of app al fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed	blications and 3.41) be charged to	d patents involv	/ed: 1
5/200 C:802	If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, f B. al numbers attached? pondence 7. Tota 7. Tota 8. Dep	the execution da Patent No.(s) YesNo al number of app al fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b	blications and 3.41) be charged to	d patents involv	/ed: 1
	If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, f B. al numbers attached? pondence 7. Tota 7. Tota 8. Dep	the execution da Patent No.(s) YesNo al number of app al fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to to posit account nu	blications and 3.41) be charged to	d patents involv	/ed: 1
	If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, f B. al numbers attached? pondence 6. Tota 7. Tota 2. 	the execution da Patent No.(s) YesNo al number of app al fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to to posit account nu	blications and 3.41) be charged to	d patents involv	/ed: 1
	If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, f B. al numbers attached? pondence 6. Tota 7. Tota 2. 	the execution da Patent No.(s) YesNo al number of app al fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to to posit account nu	plications and 3.41) pe charged to umber:	d patents involv	/ed: 1
	If this document is being filed together with a A. Patent Application No.(s)	a new application, f B. al numbers attached? bondence 7. Tota 7. Tota 8. De 8. De 44 NOT USE THIS S	the execution da Patent No.(s) Yes No al number of app al fee (37 CFR 3 Enclosed Authorized to b posit account nu SPACE	plications and 3.41) pe charged to umber:	pril 21, 2004	/ed: 1

PATENT REEL: 015260 FRAME: 0246

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:Gaston TrépanierSERIAL NUMBER:New ApplicationFILING DATE:HerewithFOR:SINK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.:

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, I, Gaston Trépanier, 1245, avenue Paquet, Québe (Québec) G1P 2B3, Canada, do hereby sell, transfer, set over and assign unto Julien Inc., a corporation of Canada, having its mailing address at 935, rue Lachance, Québec (Québec) G1P 2H3, Canada, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, all of my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in

SINK

invented by me and the application for United States patent therefor executed and filed herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and the right to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon in such foreign countries, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, as assignee and owner of the said entire interest and covenant, that I assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and agree that I will communicate to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, all facts known to me respecting said invention whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing or reissue applications, make all rightful and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing or reissue application, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, I will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such a disclaimer, and I further covenant and agree that I will, at any time upon request, do everything legally possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, either in its own or my own name, to apply for, obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries, including priority rights granted to patents in foreign countries according to the

PATENT REEL: 015260 FRAME: 0247

International Convention of 1883 and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives.

The undersigned inventor declares further that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements on information and belief are believed to be true: that he has read this assignment and understands the contents hereof; and, further, that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Gaston Trépanier Date: 0/ MAPS/2004

Residence and Post Office Addresses:

1245, avenue Paquet Québec (Québec) G1P 2B3 Canada

Citizenship: Canada

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this the <u>v</u> day of <u>warch</u> 2004, before me personally came the above named Gaston Trépanier, to me personally known (or who presented identification in the form of), as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes set forth therein. O DE DATHA

- 2 -

	102 00	nnie San E
Notary Public, My Commission expires: Fibruary	CI Production	a the article and the second s

(Our Ref.: 1002384-0905 (mod. #0255))

express Mail Label No. ER.5.8327418740511 certify that this paper is being deposited with the US Postal S Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Service under 37 CFR 1.10 in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, 2011 South Clark Place, Customer Window, Mail Stop Des Crystal Plaza Two, Lobby Room 1803, Arlington, VA 22202 on this e. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any lees arising 50-1667. m at any time to Deposit Ac

NEW S STEIN

PATENT REEL: 015260 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 04/21/2004